UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

FORM 8-K

CURRENT REPORT Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported): February 10, 2020



CIRCOR INTERNATIONAL, INC.

(Exact name of registrant as specified in its charter)

001-14962

04-3477276

(I.R.S. Employer

Delaware

(State or other jurisdiction

(State or other jurisdiction of incorporation or organization)	(Commission File Number	er) (I.R.S. Employer Identification No.)
30 CORPORATE DRIV	/E, SUITE 200	
Burlington, MA		01803-4238
(Address of principal executive	offices and Zip Code)	(Zip Code)
(Registrant's	(781) 270-1200 telephone number, including area code)	
Check the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing is intende provisions:	d to simultaneously satisfy the filing obliga	tion of the registrant under any of the following
 □ Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Sec □ Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Excha □ Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2 □ Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4 	nge Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12) 2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.1	
Securities registered pursuant to Section 12(b) of the Act:		
Title of each class	Trading Symbol(s)	Name of each exchange on which registered
Common stock, par value \$0.01 per share	CIR	New York Stock Exchange
Indicate by check mark whether the registrant is an emerging growth Rule 12b-2 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 (§240.12b-2 of the		ties Act of 1933 (§230.405 of this chapter) or
Emerging growth company $\ \Box$		
If an emerging growth company, indicate by check mark if the registr financial accounting standards provided pursuant to Section 13(a) of		on period for complying with any new or revised

Item 7.01. Regulation FD Disclosure.

The Company intends to invite certain prospective lenders to a meeting, during the week of February 10, 2020, for the purpose of considering a potential repricing of the Company's existing term loan (the "Potential Repricing") under a Credit Agreement, dated as of December 11, 2017 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time), by and among the Company, as borrower, certain domestic subsidiaries of the Company, as guarantors, the lenders from time to time party thereto, Deutsche Bank AG New York Branch, as term loan administrative agent and collateral agent, SunTrust Bank, as revolver administrative agent, swing line lender and a letter of credit issuer. There can be no assurance that the Company will be able to complete the Potential Repricing, which is subject to market and other conditions.

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

Date: February 10, 2020 CIRCOR INTERNATIONAL, INC.

/s/ Chadi Chahine

By: Chadi Chahine

Title: Senior Vice President and Chief Financial Officer